Contract Name:

E. WASHINGTON AVENUE PERMANENT PAVEMENT
MARKING REPLACEMENT - 2020

Date 9/30/2020
Change Order No. CO1
Contract No. 8304
Project/MUNIS No. 11889
Change Order Project No.
Ald. District|2,6

Change Order Description:
- |Install continental crosswalks.
Install stop lines.

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
11889-402-200

Contractor:
CENTURY FENCE CO

PO BOX 727

PEWAUKEE WI 53072-0727

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

*Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Item No. Description Est.Qty | Unit Unit Price | N/B* Total
60818 ;ﬁ\llrféﬂ'fNT HAINO REOAGSTOR LING, 160.00 LF 14.00 (N) 2,100.00
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,
90002 CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK 4200.00 LF 14.00 (N) 58,800.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 10.26% 60,900.00
The Original Contract Total 593,381.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 110.26% 654,281.00
This Contract is a; Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 10/15/2020
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 259
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order July 1, 2021
Contractor's Accepta
By
Title ; ; St
Date —F,mmesnem—vtceﬂesmm
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) | Date / s
Construction Inspector . S e ,J‘ L_{; CAr & / WA 2
Construction Supervisor R / [
Engineer
Board of Public Works
Contract paidtodate[ $ 517 ,504.10
ROUTING: '
Heidi Fleegel HyE L0020
Greg Fries (A~ Gheg Freed 10/5/20
Chase O'Brien CD® 10-5-20



encdo
Text Box
517,504.10

encdo
Text Box
CDO 10-5-20




